TM
© 2017 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting pg.1
Rev. 6/22/2017
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION
APPROVED BY
We reserve the right to revise the design or components of any product without notice.
DROP PYRAMID
WITH BACKBOX
—STANDARD
ROME SICILY
Shown with 5410 (Required for HID)
4-1/2"
12-3/4" sq.
3"
1.5"
4.5"
11.5"
Rome/Sicily
EURO WALL PACK FAMILY
Surface Mount High Abuse Series
LED
DIMENSIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
• BACKPLATE — 16 Gauge (.060) Aluminum Formed For Rigidity.
• DRIVER — Universal Voltage 120/277v Electronic Driver is standard for LED.
• EMERGENCY — LED — Remote or Integral Emergency Battery.
• FASTENERS — (4) Stainless Steel Tamperproof Screws Secure Lens to Back Plate.
• GASKETING — One Piece Die Cut 3/16” Thick Black EPDM and/or neoprene rubber.
• GROUND WIRE — Pre-Attached Insulated Green Wire.
• HARDWARE INCLUDED — (2) J-Box Screws (indoor only).
• LIGHT ENGINE — Energy Efficient Light Emitting Diode (LED).
• LENS — Injection Molded 1/8” Thick (Nom.) Clear Prismatic POLYCARBONATE Drop Pyrami-
dal — U.V. Stabilized. Drop Pyramid Standard.
• MOUNTING HOLES — (4) 5/16” Diameter Holes For 1/4” Diameter Bolts.
• REFLECTOR — 16G (.060) Aluminum Formed For Rigidity.
• COMPLIANCE — Built to comply with U.S. and Canadian safety standards. Suitable for Wet
Locations.
ORDERING GUIDE:
Series Lamp/Wattage Color Voltage Finish Options
SERIES
 RO = Rome Series (eyelid, vertical bar)
 SI = Sicily Series (eyelid)
LED WATTAGE❶
 LED20 = 20 Watt LED
 LED30 = 30 Watt LED
 LED40 = 40 Watt LED
LED COLOR TEMPERATURE
 3K = ±3000K range
 4K = ±4000K range
 5K = ±5000K range
VOLTAGE
 120 = 120 Volts
 277 = 277 Volts
 347 = 347 Volts
 EBU = Universal Volt (120-277v)
 2EBU = 2 Electronic Drivers for Dual Circuit
FINISH
 BK = Black—Standard
 BZ = Bronze
 WH = White
OPTIONS
   9328 = Dual Voltage Photocell 120/277V
 5410  = 4-1/2” deep cast aluminum Backbox
 9002 = Torx Tamperproof Screwdriver
 BB = Backbox (Non-ADA)
 DP = Drop Pyramidal STANDARD
 FUS = Single Fusing
 DFUS = Double Fusing
 SR = Semi Recessed
LED OPTIONS
 BL1 = Bi-Level Light (High/Low)
   — Single AC Input Feed, with Switch Sensor (Required)
 BL2 = Bi-Level Light (High/Low)
   — Wired for Dual AC Input Feeds
 D7 = 0-10V low-voltage dimming
   (100-30% Standard)
 MSE = Motion Sensor External for LED
   Specify Finish: White (WH) or Bronze (BZ)
 MSI1 = Motion Sensor Integral (Microwave)
   —Single Circuit:-OFF / ALL-ON
 MSI2 = Motion Sensor Integral (Microwave)
   —Single Circuit: HALF-ON / ALL-ON
 SG = 10KA Surge Protection for  LED fixtures
   Requires 5410 or BB
   (meets ANSI spec C62.41.2)
EMERGENCY BATTERY OPTIONS❸�
No onsite Emergency Power (AC or DC) is provided
Specify Fixture Voltage: 120V or 277V Power Feed
A=120V or B=277V
LED Emergency Battery
Factory Recommended
 EL82 = LED 4 Watt (Integral)❷
 EL88 = LED 16 Watt (Integral)❷
 REL82 = LED 4 Watt (Remote)
Premium (Bodine/Iota)
 REL61 = LED 12 Watt (Remote)
 REL63 = LED 23 Watt (Remote)
 REL67 = LED 23 Watt Cold Weather (Remote)
NOTES:
❶  Consult Factory with requests regarding lamp sources, including:
 LED, color temp., wattages or voltages not shown.
❷ Emergency Battery (EL) includes Backbox.
❸  Consult Factory for additional Emergency Battery options.
�  Due to form and fit, final selection of the Battery Pack under
 discretion of Factory